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Sent to four vendors,
Joyner Construction
Bliss Products
JE Decker Construction
RJ Cameron
 
 

From: Mandy Mullins 
Sent: Monday, March 28, 2022 10:35 AM
To: John Morris <jmorris@alachuacounty.us>
Cc: Kathi L. Shotwell <kshotwell@alachuacounty.us>
Subject: RE: RFQ Email Request.pdf POR 2022-00001660
 
This was sent to how many vendors?
 
Mandy
 

From: John Morris 
Sent: Monday, March 28, 2022 10:32 AM
To: Mandy Mullins <mmmullins@alachuacounty.us>
Cc: Kathi L. Shotwell <kshotwell@alachuacounty.us>
Subject: RE: RFQ Email Request.pdf POR 2022-00001660
 
One response.
We did not have a site visit.
 

John Morris, PMP 
Contracts and Project Coordinator
Parks and Open Space
5620 NW 120th Lane • Gainesville • FL • 32653
352-548-1219 (office)

              
PLEASE NOTE: Florida has a very broad public records law (F.S.119).
All e-mails to and from County Officials and County Staff are kept as public records. Your e-mail 
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communications, including your e-mail address, may be disclosed to the public and media at any time.

From: Mandy Mullins 
Sent: Monday, March 28, 2022 10:31 AM
To: John Morris <jmorris@alachuacounty.us>
Cc: Kathi L. Shotwell <kshotwell@alachuacounty.us>
Subject: RFQ Email Request.pdf POR 2022-00001660
Importance: High
 
John, how many responses did you receive? Did you have a site visit?
 
Mandy

Mandy Mullins 
Procurement Agent 1
Procurement
12 SE 1st St. 3rd floor • Gainesville • Florida • 32601
352-384-3090 (office) • 491-4569(fax)
352-384-3090 (Direct)

              
PLEASE NOTE: Florida has a very broad public records law (F.S.119).
All e-mails to and from County Officials and County Staff are kept as public records. Your e-mail 
communications, including your e-mail address, may be disclosed to the public and media at any time.
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John Morris

From: John Morris

Sent: Monday, March 7, 2022 8:30 AM

To: Richard Wagner; dewitt@blissproducts.com; Chris Decker 

(chrisd@jedeckerconstruction.com); randy@rjcameron.net

Cc: John Sixbey; Jessica Allen; Jason Maurer; Mandy Mullins

Subject: ADDENDUM ONE - Clarification / Addendum number ONE   -   RE: Request For Quote - 

Alachua County Parks and Open Space

Importance: High

Addendum Number One 
 
The deadline shown in the RFQ document listed “2:00 pm, Monday March 9th, 2022.” 
 
 
The deadline is being moved to be :   2:00 pm, Wednesday March 16th, 2022.” 
 
 
 
End of Addendum. 
 
 
 
 
John 
 

From: John Morris  
Sent: Wednesday, February 23, 2022 11:05 AM 
To: Richard Wagner <richardw@joyner-construction.net>; dewitt@blissproducts.com; Chris Decker 
(chrisd@jedeckerconstruction.com) <chrisd@jedeckerconstruction.com>; randy@rjcameron.net 
Cc: John Sixbey <johns@joyner-construction.net>; Jessica Allen <jessica@blissproducts.com>; Jason Maurer 
<jmaurer@alachuacounty.us>; Mandy Mullins <mmmullins@alachuacounty.us> 
Subject: Request For Quote - Alachua County Parks and Open Space 
 
Hello, my name is John Morris and I am the Contracts and Project Coordinator for Alachua County Parks and Open 
Space. Please find attached a Request For Quotes, RFQ and associated documents for a project located at Santa Fe Lake 
Park, 24500 NE SR 26, Melrose, FL 32666. 
 
Please direct any questions directly to myself at jmorris@alachuacounty.us . I will respond with either and addendum to 
all bidders or indication that the information provided via this email should be sufficient to answer your question. 
 
I am requesting Lump Sum pricing from your company for Site work, permitting, septic system and coordination of 
delivery and connection of a pre-cast restroom building. This is being done for a prefabricated, site assembled concrete 
restroom at Santa Fe Lake Park that will be installed / assembled by Leesburg Concrete.  
 



2

The building comes in sections on a flatbed and is assembled with the use of a crane, similar to tilt wall assembly. The 
building is by Leesburg Concrete and is in production and will be delivered and assembled on a rock bed per the 
attached plans. The building vendor advises me that the time to complete the building once it arrives on the prepared 
site is approximately four weeks. 
 
Based on the attached plans the vendor shall get all required permits, handle site preparation and septic installation and 
coordinate with Sunshine Plumbing and Gibson electric on connections to the building footprint. 
 
The water line from the water meter to the building footprint is being handled by Sunshine Plumbing. Vendor shall 
coordinate the water line to facilitate connection.  
 
The electrical wiring connection from the power pole to the building footprint is being handled by Gibson Electric. 
Vendor shall coordinate the conduit to facilitate connection.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

John Morris, PMP 

Parks and Open Space  

Contracts and Project Coordinator 

12 SE 1st Street, Gainesville 32601 

352.548.1219 
 
 

 

John Morris, PMP  
Contracts and Project Coordinator 
Parks and Open Space 
5620 NW 120th Lane • Gainesville • FL • 32653 
352-548-1219 (office) 

           

PLEASE NOTE: Florida has a very broad public records law (F.S.119). 
All e-mails to and from County Officials and County Staff are kept as public records. Your e-mail  
communications, including your e-mail address, may be disclosed to the public and media at any time. 
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John Morris

From: John Morris

Sent: Wednesday, February 23, 2022 11:05 AM

To: Richard Wagner; dewitt@blissproducts.com; Chris Decker 

(chrisd@jedeckerconstruction.com); randy@rjcameron.net

Cc: John Sixbey; Jessica Allen; Jason Maurer; Mandy Mullins

Subject: Request For Quote - Alachua County Parks and Open Space

Attachments: Restroom 6 user- Volusia County 10-7-21.pdf; Santa Fe Civil.pdf; Santa Fe Lake Park 

Map Links.docx; RFQ Template_SF.doc

Hello, my name is John Morris and I am the Contracts and Project Coordinator for Alachua County Parks and Open 
Space. Please find attached a Request For Quotes, RFQ and associated documents for a project located at Santa Fe Lake 
Park, 24500 NE SR 26, Melrose, FL 32666. 
 
Please direct any questions directly to myself at jmorris@alachuacounty.us . I will respond with either and addendum to 
all bidders or indication that the information provided via this email should be sufficient to answer your question. 
 
I am requesting Lump Sum pricing from your company for Site work, permitting, septic system and coordination of 
delivery and connection of a pre-cast restroom building. This is being done for a prefabricated, site assembled concrete 
restroom at Santa Fe Lake Park that will be installed / assembled by Leesburg Concrete.  
 
The building comes in sections on a flatbed and is assembled with the use of a crane, similar to tilt wall assembly. The 
building is by Leesburg Concrete and is in production and will be delivered and assembled on a rock bed per the 
attached plans. The building vendor advises me that the time to complete the building once it arrives on the prepared 
site is approximately four weeks. 
 
Based on the attached plans the vendor shall get all required permits, handle site preparation and septic installation and 
coordinate with Sunshine Plumbing and Gibson electric on connections to the building footprint. 
 
The water line from the water meter to the building footprint is being handled by Sunshine Plumbing. Vendor shall 
coordinate the water line to facilitate connection.  
 
The electrical wiring connection from the power pole to the building footprint is being handled by Gibson Electric. 
Vendor shall coordinate the conduit to facilitate connection.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

John Morris, PMP 

Parks and Open Space  

Contracts and Project Coordinator 

12 SE 1st Street, Gainesville 32601 

352.548.1219 
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John Morris, PMP  
Contracts and Project Coordinator 
Parks and Open Space 
5620 NW 120th Lane • Gainesville • FL • 32653 
352-548-1219 (office) 

           

PLEASE NOTE: Florida has a very broad public records law (F.S.119). 
All e-mails to and from County Officials and County Staff are kept as public records. Your e-mail  
communications, including your e-mail address, may be disclosed to the public and media at any time. 

 



Alachua County RFQ Form 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) 

Summary of Work: Site work, permitting, septic system and coordination of delivery and 

connection of a pre-cast restroom building provided by Leesburg Concrete based on attached 

documents. 

Location:    Santa Fe Lake Park, 24500 NE SR 26, Melrose, FL 32666 

Deadline: 

Please return this Request for Quote Form via email with a Lump Sum Price by 2:00 pm, Monday March 

9th, 2022.  Also, review the below insurance requirements and submit them with you RFQ.  If you have 

any additional questions, please do not hesitate to call or email me. 

Scope of Work: 

Lump Sum/Unit Pricing: 

ITEM 
NO. 

DESCRIPTION EST 
QUANTITY 

UNIT AMOUNT QUOTE 

1 Work per plans 1 LS     $   

LUMP SUM TOTAL 

NOTE: This for is for LUMP SUM COST of the entire project, unit prices are to establish pricing if additional work 
is required above or beyond the Lump Sum Base Price. 

Vendor Name:   
Company:   

Phone #: eMail:   

 Signature:    Print 

Name: 

From/Return: John Morris, Contracts and Project Coordinator, Alachua County Parks and Open Space 

Date: February 23rd, 2022 

Phone #: 352-548-1219 E-Mail:  jmorris@alachuacounty.us

mailto:dewitt@blissproducts.com
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TYPE   “A”   INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS 

“ARTISAN CONTRACTORS / SERVICE CONTACTS” 

 

The Contractor shall procure and maintain for the duration of this contract insurance against 

claims for injuries to persons or damages to property, which may arise from or in connection with 

the performance of the work hereunder by the contractor/vendor, his agents, representatives, 

employees or subcontractors.   

 

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY  

Coverage must be afforded under a per occurrence form policy for limits not less than $1,000,000 

General Aggregate, $1,000,0000 Products / Completed Operations Aggregate, $1,000,000 Personal and 

Advertising Injury Liability, $1,000,000 each Occurrence, $50,000 Fire Damage Liability and $5,000 

Medical Expense. 

 

AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY 

Coverage must be afforded including coverage for all Owned vehicles, Hired and Non-Owned 

vehicles for Bodily Injury and Property Damage of not less than $1,000,000 combined single limit each 

accident. 

 

WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYER’S LIABILITY  

Coverage to apply for all employees at STATUTORY Limits in compliance with applicable state 

and federal laws; if any operations are to be undertaken on or about navigable waters, coverage must be 

included for the USA Longshoremen & Harbor Workers Act.   

Employer’s Liability limits for not less then $100,000 each accident; $500,000 disease policy limit 

and $100,000 disease each employee must be included. 

 

BUILDER’S RISK / INSTALLATION FLOATERS  (when applicable) 

When this contract or agreement includes the construction of and/or the addition to a permanent 

structure or building; including the installation of machinery and/or equipment, the following insurance 

coverage must be afforded: 

 

Coverage Form: Completed Value, All Risk in an amount equal to 100% of the value upon 

completion or value of  

equipment to be installed. 

When applicable: Waiver of Occupancy Clause or Cessation of Insurance clause.  Flood Insurance 

as available under the  

National Flood Insurance Program. 

 

EMPLOYEE FIDELITY COVERAGE ( only applicable to vendors who’s employees handle funds 

) 

Employee Dishonesty coverage must be afforded for not less than $500,000 Blanket all employees ISO 

Form  
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FLOOR (2)         20,117 LB.
FRONT WALL      8,870 LB.
BACK WALL      8,870 LB.
LEFT WALL                 7,160 LB.
RIGHT WALL       7,160 LB.
ROOF (2)                   21,584 LB.
PW1        7,500LB.
PW2        6,050LB
PW3                               6,050LB

TOTAL   135,062 LB.
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Santa Fe Lake Park Map Links 

24500 NE SR 26, Melrose, FL 32666 
 
A 25 acre special use resource park with a 2-lane boat ramp on the Santa Fe River. 
 
 
 
MapQuest Map: 
http://www.mapquest.com/maps?city=Melrose&state=FL&address=24500+NE+State+R
oad+26&zipcode=32666-6102&country=US&latitude=29.708477&longitude=-
82.063992&geocode=ADDRESS 
 
 
 
Yahoo Map:  
http://maps.yahoo.com/#mvt=m&lat=29.708627&lon=-
82.06401&zoom=16&q1=24500%20NE%20sr%2026%2C%20Melrose%2C%20Alachua
%2C%20Florida%2032666 
 
 
Google Map:   
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&source=s_q&hl=en&q=Florida+26+%26+County+Bo
at+Ramp+Rd,+Melrose,+Alachua,+Florida+32666&sll=29.734123,-
82.060661&sspn=0.086753,0.113125&ie=UTF8&cd=1&geocode=FTdRxQEdkNEb-
w&split=0&hq=&hnear=Florida+26+%26+County+Boat+Ramp+Rd,+Melrose,+Alachua,
+Florida+32666&ll=29.708351,-82.062957&spn=0.011313,0.014141&z=16 
 
 
 


